
 

 
 

  

 

VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (VIDPW) 
Nelson Petty, Jr., Commissioner 

Tel: (340) 773-1290 Fax: (340) 778-8906 (St. Croix) 
Shelton.shulterbrandt@dpw.vi.gov 

Tel: (340) 776-4844 Fax: (340) 777-8994 (St. Thomas)  
michael.farrington@dpw.vi.gov 

VIRGIN ISLANDS PORT AUTHORITY (VIPA) 
David Mapp, Executive Director 

(340) 774-1629 (St. Thomas) 
(340) 778-1012 (St. Croix) 

www.viport.com 

 

mailto:Shelton.shulterbrandt@dpw.vi.gov
mailto:michael.farrington@dpw.vi.gov
http://www.viport.com/


 

 

 

 

 

 

The Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Programs of the Virgin Islands of the Virgin Islands 

Department of Public Works and Virgin Islands Port Authority have prepared a DBE DIRECTORY OF 

FIRMS, containing information related to businesses owned and controlled by minorities and women 

currently certified with the Uniform Certification program. 

 

The firms listed have met all certification standards set forth in the Code of Federal Regulation (CFR), Title 

49 - Transportation. Contractors use the Directory as a basic resource for soliciting participation on Department 

of Transportation (DOT) - assisted projects. If a firm is not certified as a DBE, A contractor cannot receive 

credit toward achievement of the DBE participation goal by using the firm. 

 

The Directory is widely disseminated to other government agencies, contractors and the general public. The 

information included in intended for reference only. The Directory is consistent with the DOT Regulation 49 

CFR, Part 26. 

 

ATTENTION  ATTENTION  

All previous issues of this directory 
are obsolete. Changes to firm 
information are highlighted. Any 
information duplicated or stored 
privately is the responsibility of the 
DBE firm. All DBE firms are 
encouraged to compare and 
update such information as new 
directories become available. 

 

The firms included in this Directory 
are certified as Disadvantaged 
Business Enterprise (DBE)s by the 
Virgin Islands Uniform Certification 
Program. Certification as a DBE does 
not pre-qualify a firm to bid on 
specific projects. It is the contractor's 
responsibility to ascertain the DBEs 
ability to perform on any given 
project. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ORGANIZATION OF DIRECTORY 
 

This Directory is divided into three Sections: 
 

Section I    - DBE firms are indexed by page numbers and district 
 
Section II   - DBE firms are listed alphabetically with all pertaining information 
 
Section III - DBE firms are categorized in the traditional contracting fields 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNIFIED CERTIFICATION PROGRAM 
 

The Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) 49 Part 26, Subpart E § 26.51 (a) states all Department of 
Transportation (DOT) recipients in the state or territory must participate in a Unified Certification Program 
(UCP). The UCP intends to adhere to and embed the existing common application procedures to the uniform 
certification process to ensure reductions in administrative costs and provided more opportunities for small 
business concerns owned and controlled by DBE's. Any government agency certifying has the responsibility 
to ensure that these programs promote competitive viability of small disadvantaged concerns in the free 
market enterprise system; ensure that the certification process is in accordance with Federal Regulation 49 
CFR, Part 23 and 26 in "narrowly tailoring requirements in increase effectiveness and reduce burdens', in 
providing a one-stop shop certification process. The Virgin Islands Department of Public Works will 
be lead agency to coordinate the establishment of the Unified Certification Program within the Territory. 
The Virgin Islands Port Authority is the other component of this agreement. The purpose of this UCP 
agreement is to identify reciprocal certification requirements of United States Department of Transportation 
(DOT) Regulation 49 CFR, Part 23 & 26. This UCP process agreement is intended to reduce the procedural 
burdens on applicants; fulfill the requirements of paperwork reduction; and reduces confusion caused by 
multiple and potentially conflicting outcomes in certification decisions. Such criteria shall include but not be 
limited to on-site visit, personal interviews, licenses, analysis of stock ownership listing of equipment, 
analysis of stocks capacity, listing of work completed, resume of principal owners, financial capacity, and 
type of work preferred (where applicable). The national standard application will be used in accordance with 
the final rule. 
 
 
The purpose of this UCP agreement is to identify reciprocal certification requirements of United States 
Department of Transportation (DOT) Regulation 49 CFR, Part 23 & 26. This UCP process agreement is 
intended to reduce the procedural burdens on applicants; fulfill the requirements of paperwork reduction; 
and reduces confusion caused by multiple and potentially conflicting outcomes in certification decisions.  
Such criteria shall include but not be limited to on-site visit, personal interviews, licenses, analysis of stock 
ownership, listing of equipment, analysis of stocks capacity, listing of work completed, resume of principal 
owners, financial capacity, and type of work preferred (where applicable).  The national standard application 
will be used in accordance with the final rule 
  



 

 

2012 U.S. NAICS Titles 
 
NAICS is the North American Industry Classification System. Federal procuring agencies, since October 
1, 2000, must use the proper NAICS codes and sized standards in their procurement solicitations. They 
will use the NAICS code that best describes the principal purpose of the product or service they intend 
to acquire. How do you find you NAICS code? NAICS Association Lookup up naics.com. Simply enter 
your product or service in the description area and then locate your business area. Below are some 
of the more commonly used codes in the DBE Directory: 
 

238350 Carpentry Contractor 
237130 Alternative Energy 
237310 Highway, Street and Bridge Construction 
237990 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 
238110 Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 
238120 Structural Steel and Precast Concrete Contractors 
238140 Masonry Contractors 
238190 Other Foundation, Structure and Building Exterior Contractors 
238210 Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 
238220 Plumbing, Heating and Air-Conditioning Contractors 
238320 Painting (except roof) Contractors 
238910 Site Preparation Contractors 
238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 
324121 Asphalt Paving Mixture & Block Manufacturing 
331419 (Welding Services) 
333249 Other Industrial Machinery Manufacturing 
423860 Transportation Equipment and Supplies (except Motor Vehicle) Merchant Wholesalers 
424930 Flower, Nursery Stock and Florists' Supplies Merchant 
444120 Used Car Dealers 
444190 Other Building Material Dealers 
454319 Other Fuel Dealers 
483211 Inland Water Freight Transportation 
484110 General Freight Trucking, Local 
532412 (Heavy Equipment Rental) 
532490 Other Commercial and Industrial Machinery and Equipment Rental and Leasing 
541310 Architectural Services 
541320 Landscape Architectural Services 
541330 Engineering Services 
541611 Administrative Management & General Management Consulting Services 
541618 Other Management Consulting Services 
541720 Research & Development in the Social Sciences and Humanities 
561110 Office Administrative Services 
561612 Security Guard Services 
561720 Janitorial Services 
561730 Landscape Services 
562111 Solid Waste Collection 
562112 Hazardous Waste Collection 
562998 All Other Miscellaneous Waste Management Services 
811310 Commercial & Industrial Machinery & Equipment Repair & Maintenance 
811412 Appliance Repair and Maintenance 



 

INDEX OF DBE FIRMS 
 

2N Corporation (STT)                                        8 
A-9 Trucking Enterprises (STT)         8  
A&J Cleaning Services, LLC (STT)         8 
A&J Fencing (STX)                          8 
 
A-Z General Contractors (STX)                                                                                                                                                9 
Agave Design Group, Inc.                                9  
Amedee's Dumptruck Service (STX)         9  
Angie Brewer & Associates, LC (FL)         9 
 
Apex Construction Co. Inc.  (STT)                                    10 
Autorize, LLC (GA)                       10 
Ay - Ay Ancient Builders, LLC (STX)                     10 
Bakah Construction   (STX)                      10  
 
Balbo Construction (STT)                       11 
Bannis Trucking (STT)                       11 
Bengoa International, Inc.  (STX)                      11 
Big Lee Repair & Tile Co. (STT)                       11 
 
Billue and Associates International, LLC, (GA)                     12 
Brockington & Associates (GA)                      12 
Brothers Construction, Inc.  (STX)                      12 
Bruney's Incorporated (STT)                       12 
 
Bryan Chick Construction Services (BCCS) (STT)                     13 
Bryan's Plants & Garden Supplies, Inc. (STT)                     13 
CAP Engineering, LLC (STX)                       13 
CMMC Trucking & Transportation (STT)                     13 
 
Carino's Trucking & Water Supply, Inc.  (STX)                     14 
Charles Electrical Services, LLC. (STT)                      14 
Charles N. King, Jr.  (STX)                       14 
Chitolie's Trucking Service (STX)                      14 
 
Clean Stream Environmental Consulting, LLC (STT)                    15 
Commercial Security (STX)                                                                                                                                                    15 
Connico Incorporated                       15 
Cool Signs, LLC (STT)                        15 
 
Countryside Development, Inc.  (STX)                      16 
D & B Trucking, LLC. (STX)                       16 
DBE Consulting, LLC (GA)                       16 
DMC Construction, Inc.  (STX)                                      16  
 
Delta Electric & Construction Co., Inc.  (STX)                     17 
ECTAB Services (STX)                        17  
Eagle Construction (STX)                       17 
Earth Designs, Inc. (STT)                       17 
 
Electrical Services International, LLC. (STT)                     18 
ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION, LLC (STX)                      18 
Eric's Construction (STT)                       18 
Family Trucking (STT)                       18 
 



 

 
First Rate Painting & Maintenance (STX)                       19 
Fleming Trucking (STT)          19 
Fortress Electrical Corp. (STT)          19 
Four Star Construction, LLC (STT)         19 
 
Francis #1 Masonry (STT)          20 
Galaxy Trucking (STX)          20 
Grade-All Heavy Equipment, Inc.  (STT)         20 
Great Ground Enterprises (STT)         20 
 
Hammerhead Construction, LLC (STT)         21 
Heights Construction (STX)          21 
Huggins Trucking (STT)          21 
Hunt Trucking (STX)           21 
 
Instrument & Controls Systems, Inc.  (STX)        22 
JLR Construction & Maintenance, Inc.  (STT)        22 
JNO's Construction & Maintenance (STX)        22 
JRL Heavy Equipment (STX)          22 
 
Jeremiah Felicien (STX)          23 
Jerome R. Matthews (STX)          23 
Joe’s Carpentry (STX)          23 
LA Vega Enterprise, LLC (STT)          23 
 
LA View, LLC (STT)           24 
LB Construction (STT)          24 
Labour Construction (STT)          24 
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental & Road Striping (STX)                     24 
 
Laurencin Backhoe & Towing Service (STX)        25 
Lucien George Construction (STT)         25 
M & M Supply Co., Inc (STT)          25 
M3COM, LLC (STX)           25 
 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)          26 
Master Pavement Line Corporation (PR)        26 
Mickey's Construction (STX)          26 
Mirko M. Restovic (STX)          26 
 
Mo Mulching, LLC (STX)          27 
Moses Equipment (STX)          27 
N.R. Electric (STX)           27 
Naithram Ragbir (STX)          27 
 
Navarro Landscaping & Yard Maintenance (STX)       28 
Neon Construction, Inc.  (STT)          28 
Netwave Unlimited Services, LLC (STX)         28 
New Wave Development, LLC (STX)         28 
 
Nico’s Landscaping & Trucking (STX)         29 
Northwest Construction & Maintenance, Inc. (STX)       29 
ORTALIS PROPERTIES, LLC. (STT)         29 
Paradise Waste, Inc.  Dba GT Trucking & Car Sales (STX)       29 
 
 
 



 

Paris Dump Truck Services, LLC (STJ)         30 
Parson’s Landscaping & Lawn Care, (STX)        30 
Patrick Charles Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)         30 
Patrick Senhouse (STX)          30 
 
Peters Electric (STT)           31 
Peter Gilles (STX)           31 
Philadelphia Suppliers, Inc.  (PA)         31 
Plant Depot, Inc.  (STT)          31 
 
Powell Construction (STT)                                    32 
Prima Facie, Inc.                                                                                                                                                                        32 
REG Services, LLC (STX)          32 
RENDCO, Inc.  (STT)           32 
 
Rawlins Heavy Equipment, Inc.  (STT)         33 
RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)         33 
Retep Masonry (STX)           33 
Ri-Tech Construction, LLC (STT)         33 
 
Riley Electric, LLC (STT)          34 
Ronald A. Marie (STX)          34 
Roses Construction, Co.  (STT)          34 
Rougier's Electric (STX)          34 
 
Ruler’s Equipment & Construction (STT)        35 
Rumina Construction Management (STT)        35 
SF General Maintenance Services, LLC (STX)        35 
SLX Infrastructure, LLC (NJ)          35 
 
Shadows AS, LLC (STT)          36 
Shel's Trucking & Delivery (STT)         36 
Skenny Landscaping & Maintenance Services (STX)       36 
Stone Masonry, LLC (STT)          36 
 
TR Quality Construction & Development, LLC (STT)       37 
T. Willie Rental (STT)           37 
Tang How Brothers, Inc.  (STX)         37 
Tempaire International, Inc.  (STT)         37 

 
Terence Bryan (STX)           38 
Thomas Trucking (STT)          38 
Tip Top Construction, Inc.  (STX)         38 
Tommy's Trucking Service (STX)         38 
 
Triple-A Training & Security Services (STX)        39 
Triple Seven Construction (STT)         39 
Uncle Nev Construction, Inc. (STX)         39 
Universal Trucking (STT)          39 
 
V.I. Equipment Rental & Construction, Inc.  (STT)       40 
VI Quality Control Services, Inc. (STT)         40 
V.I. Solar Depot (STX)          40 
Victor Jean Baptiste (STX)          40 

 
 
 
 



 

Virgin Global Technology (STX)         41 
VEC (VIVOT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION) (STX)                       41 
Voneto's Trucking Service (STT)         41 
Water King & Trucking Services, LLC (STT)        41 
 
Wilson Construction (STX)          42 
Zenon Construction, Inc.  (STX)         42  



 

DBE FIRMS 
 
 
2N Corporation 
58-4 Fortuna 
* 
P.O. Box 7404 
St. Thomas, VI 00801 
Phone: (340) 714-6444 
Fax:       (340) 777-7589 
Mobile: (340) 643-3171 
Email:    epcarty@yahoo.net 
Contact Person:         Neil Carty, President 
NAICS Codes(s):                   324121 - ASPHALT PAVING MIXTURE & BLOCK MANUFACTURING 
 237310 - HIGHWAY STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
A-9 Trucking Enterprises. Inc. 
Estate Subbase 
P.O. Box 2356 
St. Thomas, VI 00803 
Phone:  (340) 776-1132 
Fax:       (340) 776-1131 
Mobile: (340) 998-9539 
Email: anineanytime@vipowernet.net 
Contact Person:               Jimez Ashby, President & Operations Manager 
NAICS Code(s):                484110 – GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  
                                              562112 – HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION 
                                              532412 – HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 

                                    562111- SOILD WASTE COLLECTION 
 
 
A&J Cleaning Services, LLC 
28 Mafolie Estate 
* 
P.O. Box 2356 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 
Phone: (340) 715-0234 
Fax:       None 
Mobile: (340) 344-2174 
Email: junneth2@gmail.com 
Contact Person: Junnel Berry, Owner 
NAICS Code(s) 561720 – JANITORIAL SERVICES 
 
 
A&J Fencing 
26 Mt. Pleasant 
* 
P.O. Box 10319 
Kingshill, VI 00851 
Phone: (340) 772-2541 
Fax:      (340) 772-2541 
Other:  (340) 690-5422 
Email:    None 
Contact Person:          Aloysius Jones, Owner 
NAICS Code(s): 321999 – FENCING, PREFABRICATED SECTIONS, WOOD MANUFACTURING 
 331222 – CHAIN LINK FENCING, IRON OR STEEL 
 332618 – CHAIN LINK FENCING AND FENCE GATES 
 

mailto:epcarty@yahoo.net
mailto:anineanytime@vipowernet.net
mailto:junneth2@gmail.com


 

 
 

A-Z General Contractors 
182A Smithfield, Frederiksted 
* 
P.O. Box 2081 
Frederiksted, VI 00841 
Phone: (340) 719-7772 
Fax:      None 
Other:  (340) 277-8411 
Email:   eonco44@hotmail.com 
Contact Person: Simeon Cobb, Owner 
NAICS Code(s): 237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
Agave Design Group, Inc. 
55 Fish Bay 
* 
6501 Red Hook PNC #201 
St. Thomas, VI 00802 
Phone:     (970) 396-7800 
Fax:           None 
Mobile:    None 
Email:      agavedesigngroup@gmail.com  
Contact Person:        Bobi Lee Stallbaumer, President 
NAICS Code(s):         561730 – Landscaping Services 
 

 
Amedee’s Dumptruck Service  
#50 Williams Delight, Frederiksted 
* 
P.O. Box 1364, Kingshill 
St. Croix, VI 00851 
Phone: (340) 772-1858 
Fax:       None 
Mobile: (340) 514-7541     (340) 513-9074 
Email:    None 
Contact Person: Leon & Roger Amedee, Owners 
NAICS Code(s): 484110 – GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
 
 
Angie Brewer & Associates, LC 
9104 58th Drive East 
* 
9104 58th Drive East 
Bradenton, FL, 34202 
Phone: (941) 757-4300 
Fax:       (866) 975-6748 
Mobile: None 
Email:    ceo@angiebrewer.com    Website: www.angiebrewer.com  
Contact Person:  Angie Brewer, CEO 
NAICS Code(s):   541611 – ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT. & GENERAL MANAGEMENT  
                                                        CONSULTING SERVICES 
 541618 – OTHER MANAGEMENT, CONSULTING SERVICES 

mailto:eonco44@hotmail.com
mailto:agavedesigngroup@gmail.com
mailto:ceo@angiebrewer.com
http://www.angiebrewer.com/


 

 
 
Apex Construction Co. Inc. 
Estate Thomas 6-1 
* 
P.O. Box 305048 
St. Thomas, VI 00803 
Phone:  (340) 776-5180 
Fax:       (340) 775-7276 
Mobile: (340) 690-2518 
Email: apex1@viaccess.net 
Contact Person: Joseph Hodge, President 
NAICS Code(s): 237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
 

 
Autorize. LLC 

5964 Southland Dr. 
* 
5964 Southland Dr. 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Phone:  (770) 312-5815 
Fax:       (888) 475-1086 
Mobile: NONE 
Email:    billuef@bellsouth.net 
Contact Person: Frank Billue, President 
NAICS Code(s): 424692 – OTHER CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS MERCH, WHLSLRS 
 
 
Ay-Ay Ancient Builders, LLC 
RR2 11303 Container Port, Kingshill 
* 
P.O. Box 3343, Frederiksted 
St. Croix, VI 00841-3343 
Phone: (340) 772-0987 
Fax:       (340) 712-2384 
Mobile: (340) 332-9144 
Email:    hmevi@yahoo.com 
Contact person: Peter A. Calixte, President 
NAICS Code(s):  237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
Bakah Construction 
#132 Clifton Hill, Christiansted 
* 
P.O. Box 5439, Kingshill 
St. Croix, VI 00851 
Phone:  (340) 779-3661 
Fax:       (340) 779-3661 
Mobile: (340) 771-4661 
Email: rougierselectric@yahoo.com 
Contact Person: Benjamin T. Rougier, Owner 
NIACS Code(s): 237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 

mailto:apex1@viaccess.net
mailto:billuef@bellsouth.net
mailto:hmevi@yahoo.com
mailto:rougierselectric@yahoo.com


 

 
Balbo Corporation 
12BA-2 Frydendahl 
* 
P.O. Box 9435 
St. Thomas, VI 00801 
Phone: (340) 775-7918 
Fax:       (340) 714-7948 
Mobile: (340) 513-2384 
Email: balbocorp@aol.com 
Contact Person: Gerard Castro, Sr., President 
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 

 
 
Bannis Trucking 
10H Nadir 
* 
P.O. Box 1193 
St. Thomas, VI 00804 
Phone: (340) 779-1667 or (340) 642-2781 
Fax:       None 
Mobile: None 
Email:    None 
Contact Persons:  Ophelia Bannis, Owner 
NAICS Code(s): 484110 – GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
 
 
Bengoa International. Inc 
#7 Peter’s Rest Shopping Center, Suite 7, Christiansted 
* 
P.O. Box 7150, Sunny Isle 
St. Croix, USVI 00823 
Phone: (340) 778-3404 
Fax:       (340) 719-6013 
Mobile: (340) 513-3223 
Email:    edgarbengoa@gmail.com 
Contact Person: Edgar L. Bengoa, President 
NAICS Code(s): 532412 – HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
 238220 – PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTS 

 
 
Big Lee Repair & Tile Co. 
103 ABC Smith Bay 
* 
P.O. Box 9681 
St. Thomas, VI 00801 
Phone: (340) 775-7797 
Fax:      (340) 775-3590 
Mobile: None 
Email:   None 
Contact Person: Leroy Gordon, Owner 
NAICS Code:             237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 

 

mailto:balbocorp@aol.com
mailto:edgarbengoa@gmail.com


 

 
Billue and Associates International. LLC 
5964 Southland Dr. 
* 
5964 Southland Dr. 
Stone Mountain, GA 30087 
Phone: (770) 312-5815 
Fax:      (888) 475-1086 
Mobile: None 
Email:    billuef@bellsouth.net 
Contact Person: Frank Billue, President 
NAICS Code(s): 541611 – ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT. & GENERAL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES 

 
 

Brockington & Associates. Inc 
6611 Bay Circle 
* 
6611 Bay Circle, Suite 220 
Norcross, GA 30071 
Phone: (770) 662-5807 
Fax:       (770) 662-5824 
Mobile: (678) 638-4124 
Email:    andrewscarr@hotmail.com 
Contact Person: Andrew Scarr, Operations Coordinator 
NAICS Code(s): 541720 – RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES 
 
 
Brothers Construction. Inc. 
30 Estate Cottage, Christiansted 
* 
P.O. Box 194, Kingshill 
St. Croix, VI 00851 
Phone:  (340) 778-5052 
Fax:       (340) 778-6625 
Mobile: (340) 690-2959 

Email:    cromwell@island.vi.vom 
Contact Person: Errol Cromwell, Owner 
NAICS Code:             237310 – HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION 
 
 
Bruney's Incorporated dba Precise Builders 
394 - 313 Hidden Valley         
* 
P. O. Box 6828         
St. Thomas, VI 00804         
Phone:  (340) 775-2063        
Fax:       (340) 775-2063        
Mobile: (340) 771-2378        
Email:   abruney@hotmail.com or precisebuilders@hotmail.com     
Contact Person:   Alex Bruney, President       
NAICS Code(s):  237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  238990 - ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS  
                                       561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICE 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL   
  

mailto:billuef@bellsouth.net
mailto:andrewscarr@hotmail.com
mailto:cromwell@island.vi.vom
mailto:abruney@hotmail.com


 

   
Bryan Chick Construction Services (BCCS) 
2BA-4 West Caret Bay         
*         
2BA-4 West Caret Bay         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone: (340) 775-4957        
Fax:      (340) 775-3056        
Mobile:(340) 690-0909        
Email:  bccs@viaccess.net       
Contact Person: Glenda Singh, Managing Partner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICE  
 
 
Bryan's Plants & Garden Supplies, Inc. 
7945 Estate Dorothea         
*         
7945 Estate Dorothea         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:  (340) 774-1136        
Fax:       (340) 776-1138        
Mobile: (340) 513-1243        
Email:    bryansplants@hotmail.com        
Contact Person: Jackie Newburger, President       
NAICS Code(s): 444210 - LAWN & GARDEN EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES STORE     
                 453998 - FLOWER SHOPS, ARTIFICIAL OR DRIED  
 
 
CAP Engineering, LLC 
164 Union Mt. Washington, Christiansted         
*         
5002 Est. Tipperary, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820        
Phone:  None        
Fax:       None        
Mobile: (340) 277-0810        
Email:    pascalc@capengineeringllc.com Website:  www.capengineeringllc.com     
Contact Person: Cara A. Pascal, Managing Member       
NAICS Code(s): 541330 – ENGINEERING SERVICES   
 
 
CMMC Trucking & Transportation 
Estate Nadir #33130         
*         
P. O. Box 11614         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:  (340) 775-4888 or (340) 776-8311 ext 1050        
Fax:       (340) 714-6315        
Mobile: (340) 513-1536        
Email:   sweetccb@yahoo.com or clbrewley@srmedicalcenter.org   
Contact Person: Carolyn C. Brewley, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
 
 

mailto:pascalc@capengineeringllc.com
http://www.capengineeringllc.com/
mailto:sweetccb@yahoo.com
mailto:clbrewley@srmedicalcenter.org


 

 
Carino's Trucking & Water Supply, Inc. 
#13 W Estate Bethlehem, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 2694, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone:  (340) 778-3113        
Fax:       (340) 778-3226        
Mobile: (340) 643-0588        
Email:   None        
Contact Person: Anastacio Carino, President       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
                 532412-HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL  
                                       238910-SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS   
 
Charles Electrical Services, LLC. 
18B-2 Lindberg Bay         
*         
P. O. Box 9624         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:  (340) 714-8066        
Fax:       (340) 714-8066        
Mobile: (340) 998-8066        
Email:    charles@charleselectric.vi  Website: www.charleselectricvi.com   
Contact Person: Covey Charles, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR  

  
Charles N. King, Jr. 
6GA Peter's Rest, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 1138. Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00821         
Phone:  (340) 773-9525        
Fax:       (340) 773-3267        
Mobile: (340) 643-9525        
Email:    deltaele@viaccess.net  
Contact Person: Charles N. King, Jr., Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR      
  
 
Chitolie's Trucking Service 
#2 & #4 Casava Gardens, Christiansted         
*         
P O. Box 2738, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:  (340) 719-9378        
Fax:       (340) 719-9378        
Mobile: (340) 332-1555        
Email:    chitolietrucking@yahoo.com  
Contact Person: Allan G. Chitolie, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238910-SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS       

                        454319 - OTHER FUEL DEALERS    
                        532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT SERVICE RENTAL               

484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL   

mailto:charles@charleselectric.vi
http://www.charleselectricvi.com/
mailto:deltaele@viaccess.net
mailto:chitolietrucking@yahoo.com


 

 
Clean Stream Environmental Consulting, LLC, 
17-3 Estate St. Peters  
*        
17-3 Estate St. Peters         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:  (206) 819-9908        
Fax:       (206) 367-2544        
Mobile: None        
Email:    marystiehler@cleanstreamenviro.com   Website: www.cleanstreamenviro.com  
Contact Person: Mary Stiehler, Principle Geologist       
NAICS Code(s): 541620 – ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES      
   
 
Commercial Security Services, Ltd. Inc. 
70B Sub Base  
*        
P. O. Box 306840         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone:   (340) 774-5000        
Fax:        (340) 774-3809        
Mobile:  (340) 718-4100        
Email:     css@islands.vi         
Contact Person: Cheryl Brown, President       
NAICS Code(s): 561612 - SECURITY GUARD SERVICES       
   541618 - OTHER MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES  
 
 
Connico Incorporated 
2594 N Mount Juliet Road 
* 
2594 N Mount Juliet Road 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 
Phone:    (615) 758-7474 
Fax:          NONE 
Mobile:   NONE 
Email:      dbe@connico.com 
Contact Person:         Connie Gowder, President 
NAICS Code(s):          541611 – ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT. & GENERAL MANAGEMENT  
                                                           CONSULTING SERVICES 
 

 
Cool Signs, LLC 
6100 Red Hook 
*         
6100 Red Hook Qtr C2-1         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:   (340) 775-0549        
Fax:        (340) 775-7152        
Mobile:  (340) 643-4459        
Email:    info@coolsignsvi.com  
Contact Person: Jill Farley, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 541430 - GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICE       
      
 

mailto:marystiehler@cleanstreamenviro.com
http://www.cleanstreamenviro.com/
mailto:css@islands.vi
mailto:dbe@connico.com
mailto:info@coolsignsvi.com


 

 
Countryside Development, Inc. (dba Fergutrax Heavy Equipment) 
#130 Grove Place, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 696, Kingshill         
St. Thomas, VI 00851         
Phone:    (340) 692-6045        
Fax:         (340) 778-4206        
Mobile:   (340) 690-9392        
Email:      tach68@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Dwayne Fergus, President       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR   
 
  
D&B Trucking, LLC 
35-I Whim         
*         
P O. Box 3498, Frederiksted 
St. Croix, VI 00841 
Phone:    (340) 277-6892        
Fax:         None        
Mobile:   (340) 277-4646        
Email:     sheneba@msn.com         
Contact Person: Dave Edwards, Sr., Owner     
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL   

 
 
DBE Consulting, LLC  
3352 Oak Dr., Rockdale        
*         
2345 Wellborn Hills Ct. 
Lithonia, Delcalk, GA 30058    
Phone:    (404) 966-3575        
Fax:         None        
Mobile:   None        
Email:     kimconsulting@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Kimberly Griffin, CEO       
NAICS Code(s): 541611 – ADMIN. MNGMNT. & GEN. MNGMNT. CONSULTING SERVICES   
 
   
DMC Construction, Inc. 
#35 King Street, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 503, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:     (340) 719-0797 or (340) 692-5905        
Fax:          (340) 719-0797        
Mobile:    (340) 643-4649        
Email:      None        
Contact Person: Masford Christmas, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDE CONSTRUCTION     
 
 
 

mailto:tach68@hotmail.com
mailto:sheneba@msn.com
mailto:kimconsulting@gmail.com


 

 
Delta Electric & Construction Company, Inc. 
#6-GB Peter's Rest, Christiansted 
*         
P. O. Box 1138, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00821         
Phone:  (340) 773-9525        
Fax:       (340) 773-3267        
Mobile: (340) 643-9525        
Email:   deltaele@viaccess.net        
Contact Person: Charles N. King, Jr. President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS    
    
          
ECTAB Services 
8AA Estate Cottage 
*         
P. O. Box 5672, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone:    (340) 773-6966        
Fax:         (340) 773-6966        
Mobile:   (340) 643-0548        
Email:     None        
Contact Person: Eusebio Christian, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 238990 - ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS      
                 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
       
 
Eagle Construction 
2A New Street  
*        
P. O. Box 8650, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone:   None        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  (340) 227-2293        
Email:    None        
Contact Person: Eduardo Martin Sr., owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
 
 
Earth Designs, Inc. 
2E-7 Caret Bay         
*         
P. O. 1235         
St. Thomas, VI 00804         
Phone:    (340) 344-7199        
Fax:         None       
Mobile:   None       
Email:     nchapmanvi@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Elnora Chapman, President      
NAICS Code(s): 561730 – LANDSCAPING SERVICES  
 

mailto:deltaele@viaccess.net
mailto:nchapmanvi@yahoo.com


 

  
 
Electrical Services International, LLC 
3616 SW 90th Ave.        
*         
3616 SW 90th Ave.         
Miramar, FL 33025         
Phone:   (678) 522-0445        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  None        
Email:    d.r.donovan@att.net         
Contact Person: Dale Donovan, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 541611 – ADMIN MGMT. & GEN. MGMT. CONSULTING SVS. 
   541618 – OTHER MGMT CONSULTING SVS. 
   541990 – ALL OTHER PROF., SCIENTIFIC & TECH. SVS. 
 
 
Eleven Construction, LLC 
10C Estate Cottage, Christiansted         
*         
10C Estate Cottage, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone:    (340) 713-1100        
Fax:         (340) 718-8061        
Mobile:   (323) 229-7862 or (340) 514-2003        
Email:     patrick.vivot@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Patrick Vivot, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
       
 
Eric's Construction 
24-1 Estate Hope 
*         
P. O. Box 306693         
St. Thomas, VI 00803-6693         
Phone:   (340) 777-9875 or (340) 776-2801        
Fax:        (340) 777-9875        
Mobile:  None        
Email:    None        
Contact Person: Eric LeBlanc, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  
 
Family Trucking 
Subbase 21         
*         
P. O. Box 11863         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:   None        
Fax:        (340) 777-8320        
Mobile:  (340) 690-2819        
Email:    familytruckingvi@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Roger Green, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
                 561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICES       

mailto:d.r.donovan@att.net
mailto:patrick.vivot@gmail.com
mailto:familytruckingvi@hotmail.com


 

 
 
First Rate Painting & Maintenance 
Plot 90 Williams Delight         
*         
P. O. Box 5067, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:    (340) 773-0444        
Fax:          None        
Mobile:   (340) 227-1357        
Email:     None        
Contact Person: Marco Blackman, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 235320 - PAINTING (EXCEPT ROOF) CONTRACTORS    
 

 
        
Fleming Trucking 
#148-141 Est. Tutu         
*         
#148-141 Est. Tutu         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:    (340) 775-9420        
Fax:         (340) 775-9420        
Mobile:   (340) 690-4361        
Email:     roydefleming@hotmail.com        
Contact Person: Geoffrey R. Fleming, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL       
         
 
Fortress Electrical Corp. 
114 Sub Base         
*         
P. O. Box 10188         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:   (340) 776-2962        
Fax:         (340) 776-0042        
Mobile:   None        
Email:     None        
Contact Person: Audain Brown, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS       
 
 
Four Star Construction, LLC 
#1 44 Contant         
*         
P. O. Box 301792         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone:     (340) 777-3911 or (340) 776-7744        
Fax:          None        
Mobile:    (340) 690-2118        
Email:      fourstarconstruction4@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Roystin David, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  
 

mailto:roydefleming@hotmail.com
mailto:fourstarconstruction4@yahoo.com


 

 
 
 
Francis #1 Masonry Service 
50-A-2 Estate Lindberg Bay St.         
*         
P. O. Box 503295         
St. Thomas, VI 00805         
Phone:   (340) 775-9925        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  (340) 626-8361        
Email:    None        
Contact Person: Ferdinand Francis, owner      
NAICS Code(s): 238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR       
   
       
 
Galaxy Trucking 
#351 Mount Pleasant, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 2867, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:    (340) 718-6616        
Fax:         None        
Mobile:   (340) 513-2520        
Email:     None        
Contact Person: Mikey Joseph, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL       
      
    
Grade-All Heavy Equipment, Inc. 
#33 Sub Base         
*         
8168 Crown Bay marina, Suite 310 PMB 373         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:     (340) 776-3355        
Fax:          (340) 774-1300        
Mobile:    (340) 513-1275        
Email: encastro@gradeall.com         
Contact Person: Eric Castro, President       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   
       
Great Grounds Enterprises 
#2 Estate Wintberg         
*         
P. O. Box 9073         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:   (340) 775-2220        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  None        
Email:    ottley@viaccess.net  
Contact Person: Anthony Ottley, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 561730 - LANDSCAPE SERVICES       
 

mailto:encastro@gradeall.com
mailto:ottley@viaccess.net


 

 
 
Hammerhead Construction, LLC 
1B Gasverks Gade  
*        
6100 Leeward Way #14         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:   (340) 244-4844        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  None        
Email:    None        
Contact Person: Stephen Rivera, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238350 - CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS       
   238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR  238320 – PAINT CONTRACTOR  
   331419 – INSTALLATION OF FENCES   561730 – LANDSCAPING SERVICES 
    
 
Heights Construction 
489 Frangipani, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 1818, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:    (340) 779-3763        
Fax:         (340) 779-3381        
Mobile:   (340) 513-3051        
Email: julswanston@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Elroy Swanston, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  
 
Huggins Trucking 
19-2-51 Smith Bay         
*         
P. O. Box 11341         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:    (340) 715-1099        
Fax:         (340) 779-6920        
Mobile:   (340) 643-5696        
Email:     None         
Contact Person: Reynold L. Huggins, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
 
          
Hunt Trucking 
#223 Estate Cottage, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 5362, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:     (340) 692-0043        
Fax:          (340) 692-0043        
Mobile:    (340) 690-2908        
Email:      None         
Contact Person: John Hunt, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
    

mailto:julswanston@yahoo.com


 

 
 
Instrument & Control Systems, Inc. 
109 Estate Castle Coakley         
*         
P. O. Box 1860, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:     (340) 778-7475        
Fax:          (340) 778-7823        
Mobile:    None         
Email: ldiaz@icsvi.com        
Contact Person: Leonard Diaz, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS    
 

     
   
JLR Construction & Maintenance, Inc. 
15-A Lubdberg Bay         
*         
105H Whim, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00840         
Phone:      (340) 778-0047        
Fax:           (340) 778-0047        
Mobile:     (340) 344-1966        
Email:       jlrcomaint@viaccess.net        
Contact Person: Jose L. Rodriquez, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION      
  
 
JNO's Construction & Maintenance 
#97 Mon Bijou, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 4588, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:      (340) 778-0127        
Fax:           (340) 779-3535        
Mobile:     (340) 226-6026        
Email:        None        
Contact Person: Mervyn George, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  
 
JRL Heavy Equipment 
#6D Upper Love, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 4275, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:      (340) 692-6025        
Fax:           None        
Mobile:     (340) 642-0219        
Email:       None        
Contact Person: Joseph Lestrade, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 

mailto:ldiaz@icsvi.com
mailto:jlrcomaint@viaccess.net


 

    
 
Jeremiah Felicien (dba Felicien Trucking) 
195 Estate St. Georges, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 5272, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:   None        
Fax:        None        
Mobile:  None        
Email:    None        
Contact Person: Jeremiah Felicien, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  
      
 
Jerome R. Matthews formerly Billy & Jerome Matthews Construction 
125C & BD Estate Whim, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 5218, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:      (340) 692-5638        
Fax:           (340) 692-5638        
Mobile:     (340) 474-9699        
Email:        None        
Contact Person: Jerome Matthews, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  
   238220 – PLUMBING, HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS 
   561730 – LANDSCAPING SERVICES 
 
Joe’s Carpentry 
128 Estate Ruby, Christiansted 
* 
PO Box 7381, Christiansted 
St. Croix, VI 00823 
Phone:     (340) 719-8890 
Fax:          None 
Mobile:    (340) 227-5790 
Email:      rwsylvesterj@hotmail.com  
Contact Person: Roosevelt S. Joseph, Owner 
NAICs Code(s): 238350 – CARPENTR Y CONTRACTORS 
 
 
LA Vega Enterprise, LLC 
355 Estate Wintberg         
*         
P. O. Box 8046         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:    None        
Fax:         None        
Mobile:   (340) 513-7331        
Email:     None        
Contact Person: Alexandra Carmona, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238350 - CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS    532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL  

                        238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR           484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
                        562111 – SOLID WASTE COLLECTION       

mailto:rwsylvesterj@hotmail.com


 

 
LA View, LLC dba Asencios Construction 
14A Nore Gade         
*         
P. O. Box 379         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:    (340) 774-0888        
Fax:         (770) 234-4271        
Mobile:   (340) 643-4739        
Email:      infor@ascenciosconstruction.com         
Contact Person: Helen E. Lupo, Interior Designer       
NAICS Code(s): 238350 - CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS       

                        238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR        
                        238320 - PAINTING CONTRACTORS 

 
LB Construction 
46-7 Estate Frydenhoj         
*         
P. O. Box 301932         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone:      (340) 775-6782        
Fax:           (340) 715-3697        
Mobile:     None        
Email:       None        
Contact Person: Ludence Turnbull, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 -HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     

 
 
Labour Construction 
2105 Bonne Esperance         
*         
2105 Bonne Esperance         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:    (340) 715-0085        
Fax:          None        
Mobile:    None        
Email:      None         
Contact Person: Ericson Revan, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 -HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
     
 
Lake's Trucking, Equipment Rental & Road Striping 
16AJ Estate Calquohoun, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 465, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:    (340) 778-1422        
Fax:         (340) 778-1422        
Mobile:   (340) 626-3314 or (340) 626-3312        
Email:     lakesheavyequipment@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: George E. Lake, Sr., Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238990 - ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTORS     
                 238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR  

                        484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL     
                        532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL  

mailto:infor@ascenciosconstruction.com
mailto:lakesheavyequipment@yahoo.com


 

    
 
Laurencin Backhoe & Towing Service 
#19 Estate Plessen, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 6745, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone:     (340) 772-3364        
Fax:           None        
Mobile:    (340) 473-8264        
Email:       None        
Contact Person: Laurence Laurencin, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   488410 - MOTOR VEHICLE TOWING   

 
Lucien George Construction 
#173C-82 Anna’s Retreat 
*         
P. O. Box 10005        
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:     None        
Fax:          None        
Mobile:    (340) 998-3869        
Email:      None        
Contact Person: Lucien George, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238140 – MASONRY CONTRACTOR   
 
 
M & M Supply Co., Inc. 
#13 Crown Bay  
*        
P. O. Box 55         
St. Thomas, VI 00804         
Phone: (340) 776-2953        
Fax:     (340) 776-5344        
Mobile: (340) 690-9836        
Email: mmsupplyco@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Mervin Fleming, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 424690 - OTHER CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS MERCHANTS WHOLESALERS  
 
   
M3COM, LLC 
#210 Strand Street, Frederiksted  
*        
#210 Strand Street, Ste. 1, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00840         
Phone: (340) 244-7770        
Fax:                (703) 7269277        
Mobile: (703) 264-1700        
Email: freitas@m3comva.com       
Contact Person: Jeffery Freitas, Co-Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 517911 – TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS      
 
 
 

mailto:mmsupplyco@yahoo.com
mailto:freitas@m3comva.com


 

 
Marco St. Croix, Inc. 
222 & 223, Kingshill         
*         
P. O. Box 5678, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone:    (340) 778-1035        
Fax:         (340) 719-0580        
Mobile:   (340) 771-7000        
Email:      marcostcroix@gmail.com         
Contact Person:  Shawn Baptiste, President       
NAICS Code(s):  483211 - INLAND WATER FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION     
                  484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
                  532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL    

                         561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICES      
                         562111 - SOLID WASTE COLLECTION  
                         238910 – SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS 
      

Master Pavement Line Corporation 
Complejo Industrial Maria L. Arcelay, Mayaguez         
*         
P. O. Box 6534         
Mayaguez, PR 00681         
Phone:     (787) 254-5463        
Fax:          (787) 255-5463        
Mobile:    (787) 646-1841        
Email:      masterpavementline@hotmail.com        
Contact Person: Carlos D. Acosta Martin, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238990 - ALL OTHER SPECIALTY TRADE CONTRACTOR     
 
 
Mickey's Construction 
#134 Clifton Hill, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 4113, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone: (340) 773-8379        
Fax:                (340) 778-1100        
Mobile: (340) 643-5576        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Elrose Richards, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 -HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
    
   
Mirko M. Restovic (dba Restovic Engineering) 
#10 Estate Turner Hole, Christiansted         
*         
4069 Judith Fancy, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: None        
Fax:   (208) 361-3101        
Mobile: (340) 332-2937 or (340) 227-7854        
Email: mmrestovic@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Mirko M. Restovic, President       
NAICS Code(s): 541330 - ENGINEERING SERVICES       

mailto:marcostcroix@gmail.com
mailto:masterpavementline@hotmail.com
mailto:mmrestovic@gmail.com


 

  
    
Mo Mulching, LLC 
4I Catherine’s Rest, Christiansted 
* 
P.O. Box 9041 Catherine’s Rest, Christiansted 
St. Croix, VI 00820 
Phone:      None 
Fax:           None 
Mobile:     (340) 513-3015 
Email:        emaynard340@gmail.com  
Contact Person: Ellerton Maynard, Owner/Managing Member 
NAICS Code(s): 541320 – Landscape Architectural Services 
 

 
 
Moses Equipment 
#38 Cottage, Christiansted         
*         
P.O. Box 2612, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone:      (340) 513-4181        
Fax:           None        
Mobile:     (340) 643-0104        
Email:        mosesequip@gmail.com         
Contact Person: Melvyn Moses, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 5324132 – HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL   
 
 
NR Electric 
4100 Sion Farm, Suite #3, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 1779, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:      (340) 773-4266 or (340) 719-3031        
Fax:           (340) 719-5890        
Mobile:     (340) 514-7122        
Email:        nrelectric@hotmail.com        
Contact Person: Neil Ruan, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS  
      
 
NAITHRAM Ragbir (dba Ragbir Trucking) 
#75 Peter's Rest, Christiansted         
*         
#75 Peter's Rest, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: (340) 773-6496        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: None        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Naithram Ragibir, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
    
   

mailto:emaynard340@gmail.com
mailto:mosesequip@gmail.com
mailto:nrelectric@hotmail.com


 

 
Navarro Landscaping & Yard Maintenance 
#22 Estate Calquohoun, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 496, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone: (340) 778-9180        
Fax:   None        
Mobile: (340) 643-3035        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Francisco Navarro, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 561730 - LANDSCAPE SERVICES  
     
 
 
Neon Construction, Inc. 
22 - 30 Estate Contant         
*         
P. O. Box 11063         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: (340) 776-8833        
Fax:               (340) 714-1875        
Mobile: (340) 344-6692        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Pedrito L. George, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION      
 
 
Netwave Unlimited Services, LLC 
#112 Estate Ruby, Christiansted 
*         
P. O. Box 6645, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823-6645         
Phone: (340) 513-9338        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 514-0956        
Email: ltorres@netwaveunlimited.com Web: www.netwaveservices.com   
Contact Person: Luis R. Torres, Director of Operations       

                                             NAICS Code(s): 238210 – ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS & OTHER WIRING INSTALLATION CONTRACTORS 
 
 
New Wave Development, LLC 
#89 Peters Rest, Christiansted 
*         
P. O. Box 5529, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: (340) 778-9283        
Fax:    (340) 778-8741        
Mobile: (340) 244-7012        
Email: newwavedevelopment@gmail.com         
Contact Person: Jayson Cintron, General Manager       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   541320 - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES  
    
 

mailto:ltorres@netwaveunlimited.com
http://www.netwaveservices.com/
mailto:newwavedevelopment@gmail.com


 

 
Nico’s Landscaping & Trucking 
13GA Estate Bethlehem         
*         
P. O. Box 2147, Frederiksted        
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone: None        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (954) 501-5543        
Email: nicostrucking@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Nicodemus Felicien, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 

                        541320 - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES 
 
Northwest Construction & Maintenance, Inc. 
2D La Grande Princesse        
*         
P. O. Box 2017, Kingshill        
St. Croix, VI 00851        
Phone: (340) 718-5007        
Fax:    (340) 718-5887        
Mobile: (340) 643-0501        
Email: dove008@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Curtis Prevost, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 236118 – RESIDENTIAL REMODELERS  
                                       532412 – HEAVY EQUIP. RENTAL 
 
ORTALIS PROPERTIES, LLC 
3004 Estate Altona       
*         
3004 Estate Altona, Ste. 12         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:          (340) 774-4056        
Fax:               (340) 774-3336        
Mobile: (340) 344-5234        
Email: bizoffice@ortalisproperties.com       
Contact Person: Marian Prescod, Managing Director       
NAICS Code(s): 327999 – ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS NONMETALLIC MINERAL PRODUCT MNFCT. 
   
 
Paradise Waste, Inc. (dba GT Trucking & Car Sales) 
 #129 Castle Coakley, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 302, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00821         
Phone: (340) 778-6090        
Fax:                (340) 778-7700        
Mobile: (340) 626-6399        
Email: viwaste@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Gary Thomas, President       
NAICS Code(s):  441120 - USED CAR SALES 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  

                         562111 - SOLID WASTE COLLECTION   
                         541320 - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICE     

                                        811310- COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY & EQUIP. REPAIR & MAINT. 

mailto:nicostrucking@gmail.com
mailto:dove008@yahoo.com
mailto:bizoffice@ortalisproperties.com
mailto:viwaste@yahoo.com


 

  
Paris Dump Truck Service, LLC 
#5GA Pastory         
* 
P. O. Box 1594         
St. John, VI 00831         
Phone: (340) 774-0725        
Fax:     (340) 774-0725        
Mobile: (340) 690-5405 or (340) 642-3018        
Email: parisvi@powernet.net        
Contact Person: Alrich Paris, President       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  

      
Parson’s Landscaping & Lawn Care 
232 B Estate Glynn         
*         
P. O. Box 841, Kingshill        
St. Croix, VI 00851        
Phone: (340) 719-6085        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 998-0160        
Email: johnparsonslandscaping@gmail.com       
Contact Person: Lestor Parsons, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238350 – FINISH CARPENTRY CONTRACTOR 561720 – JANITORIAL SERVICES  
                 236118 – RESIDENTIAL REMODELERS 561730 – LANDSCAPING SERVICES 
   238320 – PAINTING AND WALL COVERING CONTRACTORS 
 
 
Patrick Charles Enterprises, Inc. 
#124 Sub Base         
*         
P. O. Box 308358         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 774-4539 or (340) 777-9919        
Fax:                (340) 777-4987        
Mobile: (340) 690-0984        
Email: bobby123@island.vi       
Contact Person: Patrick Charles, President       

                              NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL     
                                                                     324121 -ASPHALT PAVING    

                        541330 -ENGINEERING SERVICES                       561730 -LANDSCAPING SERVICES 
                        238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL  
  

Patrick Senhouse (dba Patrick Senhouse Trucking) 
#3A3 Estate Calquohoun, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 7045, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone: (340) 719-1420        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 690-4163        
Email: psenhouse@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Patrick Senhouse, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL       
 

mailto:parisvi@powernet.net
mailto:johnparsonslandscaping@gmail.com
mailto:bobby123@island.vi
mailto:psenhouse@yahoo.com


 

 
Peters Electric 
#14 Frydendahl         
*         
P. O. Box 597         
St. Thomas, VI 00804         
Phone: None        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 771-3867        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Cardinal Peters, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS AND OTHER WIRE INST. CONTRACTOR        
   
         
Peter Gilles (dba Original Trucking) 
#149 Estate St. Georges, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 2588, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 0040         
Phone: (340) 719-2125        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (3400 332-7544 or (340) 771-8063        
Email: original34@hotmail.com        
Contact Person: Gilles Peter, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL   
 
           
Philadelphia Suppliers, Inc. 
1704 Commerce Dr.         
*         
100 Captains Row #203         
Chelsea, MA 02150         
Phone: (800) 742-6550        
Fax:                (800) 742-0407        
Mobile: None        
Email: philysuppliers@earthlink.net        
Contact Person: Karen Alexander, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238120-STRUCTURAL STEEL & PRECAST CONCRETE CONTRACTORS 
        
         
Plant Depot, Inc. 
26 Charlotte Amalie         
*         
P. O. Box 503087         
St. Thomas, VI 00805         
Phone: (340) 775-6668        
Fax:                (340) 775-6667        
Mobile: (340) 998-8746        
Email: nchapmanvi@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: James Templeton, President       
NAICS Code(s): 561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICES       
   424930 - FLOWER NURSERY STOCK AND FLORISTS SUPPIES MERCHANT  
 
     
 

mailto:original34@hotmail.com
mailto:philysuppliers@earthlink.net
mailto:nchapmanvi@yahoo.com


 

 
Powell Construction 
106 Anna's Fancy         
*         
P. O. Box 773         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:        (340) 774-2649        
Fax:             None        
Mobile:       (340) 244-6900        
Email:          None        
Contact Person: Leborne Powell, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION   
    
 
 
Prima Facie, Inc. 
248 Ave FD Roosevelt Office 203 
* 
HC-04 Box 5759 
Guaynabo, P.R. 00971-9529 
Phone:     (787) 756-7555 
Fax:          (787) 756-7557 
Mobile:    NONE 
Email:      gerardocis@centernialpr.net 
Contact Person:         Gerardo E. Cisneros Sanchez, President 
NAICS Code(s):           238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR  
 
 
REG Services, LLC 
8D Estate Cottage 
*         
P.O. Box 1931         
Kingshill, VI 00851        
Phone:      (340) 227-6797        
Fax:           None        
Mobile:     None        
Email:       robertgoerger@sbcglobal.net       
Contact Person: Robert Goerger, President       
NAICS Code(s): 492210 – MESSENGER SERVICES    

 
 
RENDCO, Inc. 
#1408 Fourth Street         
* 
#1408 Fourth Street         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone:       (340) 777-9394        
Fax:            (340) 776-0439        
Mobile:      (340) 771-1728        
Email:         None        
Contact Person: Philbert Edwards, President       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL   238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR 
  
             
 

mailto:gerardocis@centernialpr.net
mailto:robertgoerger@sbcglobal.net


 

 
Rawlins Heavy Equipment, Inc. 
143A-32 Anna's Retreat         
*         
P. O. Box 7452         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: (340) 775-1011        
Fax:                (340) 775-1011        
Mobile: None        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Casper Rawlins, President       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL    238910 - SITE PREP CONT  
    
 
RAYCON MECHNICAL, LLC 
#8D Estate Cottage         
*         
P. O. Box 600, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone:        (340) 719-2645        
Fax:             (340) 719-2640        
Mobile:       None        
Email:          raycon20@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Eris Walker, CEO       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR    
                                       562122 - HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION  

                        561730 - LANDSCAPING SERVICES      
                        811412 - APPLIANCE REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE    
                        562998 - ALL OTHER MISCELLANEOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES   

            
Retep Masonry 
#40D Estate Whim, Frederiksted         
*         
P. O. Box 2226, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone: (340) 778-3154        
Fax:                (340) 778-3154        
Mobile: (340) 626-8846        
Email: None         
Contact Person: Peter Joseph, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR   
     
 
Ri-Tech Construction, LLC 
#148-30 Estate Tutu         
*         
P. O. Box 307056         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 201-1736        
Fax:                None         
Mobile: None         
Email: None         
Contact Person: Vernon Caracciolo, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  

mailto:raycon20@hotmail.com


 

     
 
Riley Electric, LLC 
#2-3E Estate Bovoni         
*         
P. O. Box 302906         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 777-4539        
Fax:                (340) 779-4539        
Mobile: (340) 643-1498        
Email: rileyelectric@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Augustus Riley, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 
 
 
Ronald A. Marie 
#9 Clifton Hill 
* 
P. O. Box 5183, Christiansted         
St. Croix, USVI 00823              
Phone: (340) 778-1002        
Fax:                None       
Mobile: (340) 227-4484        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Ronald A. Marie, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 235510 - CARPENTRY CONTRACTOR 

 
 
Roses Construction Co. 
#238 Anna's Retreat         
*         
P. O. Box 9554         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: (340) 775-1527        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 626-4555        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Hilroy Joseph, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  

  
   
Rougier's Electric 
#132 Clifton Hill 
* 
P. O. Box 5439, Kingshill         
St. Croix, USVI 00851              
Phone: (340) 779-3661      
Fax:                (340) 779-3661        
Mobile: (340) 642-4649        
Email: rougierselectric@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Benjamin T. Rougier, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR       
 
 
 

mailto:rileyelectric@yahoo.com
mailto:rougierselectric@yahoo.com


 

Ruler’s Equipment & Construction 
B12-13 Bovoni          
*         
P. O. Box 8895         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone:     (340) 774-9319        
Fax:          None        
Mobile:    (340) 642-6925       
Email:      None         
Contact Person: Edmund Charles, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 532490 – HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL    
 
 
Rumina Construction Mgmt. (formerly Franklyn Victor Maint.) 
#290 Hospital Ground         
*         
P. O. Box 308034         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 514-2788        
Fax:         None         
Mobile: None         
Email: None         
Contact Person: Franklyn Victor, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  

  
      
SF General Maintenance Services, LLC 
#114 Estate Humbug, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 1036, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00821         
Phone: (340) 773-1656        
Fax:                (340) 773-1656         
Mobile: (340) 690-3360         
Email: sinclair3360@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Sinclair Fleming, Owner/Manager       
NAICS Code(s): 238320 – PAINTING AND WALL COVERING CONTRACTORS 
   561720 – JANITORIAL SERVICES  
                                       561730 – LANDSCAPING SERVICE 

 
SLX INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 
1039 Bell Street         
*         
1039 Bell Street         
Toms River, NJ 08753         
Phone: (732) 801-4909        
Fax:                (732) 377-8612         
Mobile: NONE         
Email: bgrant@slxinf.com Website: www.slxinf.com        
Contact Person: Brian Grant, Principal       
NAICS Code(s): 423320 – BRICK, STONE AND RELATED CONSTR. MTRL. MRCHT. WHLSLS. 
                                       423390 – OTHER CONST MTRL MRCHT  
                                       541310 – ARCHITECHURAL, ENGINEERING & RLTD SVCS 
                                       541330 – ENGINEERING SVCS.  
                                       541360 – GEOPHYSICAL SRVYNG & MPPNG SVCS  

mailto:sinclair3360@yahoo.com
mailto:bgrant@slxinf.com
http://www.slxinf.com/


 

 
 
Shadows AS, LLC     
162 Subbase         
*         
P. O. Box 303115         
St. Thomas, VI 00803        
Phone: (340) 777-5638       
Fax:                (888)-633-7557        
Mobile: (340) 998-7565        
Email: shadowsvi@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Arun Keshap, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 333249 - OTHER INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY MANUFACTURING  
 
      
Shel's Trucking & Delivery 
394 - 258 Anna's Retreat         
*         
P. O. Box 12193         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: (340) 775-0643 or (340) 776-7760        
Fax:                None         
Mobile: None         
Email: None         
Contact Person: Sheldon Benjamin, Sr., Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL    
 
 
Skenny Landscaping & Maintenance Services 
660-41 Strawberry Hill, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 2955, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone: (340) 778-1877        
Fax:                None         
Mobile: (340) 277-4893        
Email: miss_sylvester@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: Skenny David Sylvester, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 541320 - LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES      
  
     
Stone Masonry, LLC 
30 Susannaberg #17A       
*         
5000 Estate Enighed PMB 20       
St. Thomas, VI 008030       
Phone:     (340) 774-0442  
Fax:          (340) 774-0442       
Mobile:    (340) 690-9524        
Email: brentsquires@gmail.com         
Contact Person: Brent Squires, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTORS 
 
 
 

mailto:shadowsvi@hotmail.com
mailto:miss_sylvester@yahoo.com
mailto:brentsquires@gmail.com


 

 
TR Quality Construction & Development, LLC 
28 Contant          
*         
P. O. Box 722         
St. Thomas, VI 00804         
Phone:     None         
Fax:          None         
Mobile:    (340) 201-8856        
Email: trqualityconstruction@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Trevor Ryan, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTORS    
    

 
T. Willie Rental 
14-R 3&4 Estate Thomas         
*         
P. O. Box 3564         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 774-9643        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 344-3265        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Thomas Willie, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
 
 
Tang How Brothers, Inc. 
#24-25 Estate Cottage, Christiansted         
* 
P. O. Box 6209, Sunny Isles         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone: (340) 778-8428        
Fax:                (340) 778-6670        
Mobile: (340) 277-3726        
Email: thbinc@viaccess.net Website: www.tanghow.com    
Contact Person: Lincoln Tang How, President       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   331419 - WELDING SERVICES       

 
 
Tempaire International, Inc. 
210-3A Altona         
*         
P. O. Box 304882         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 774-4820 or (340) 774-4041        
Fax:                (340) 774-1547        
Mobile: (340) 998-2486        
Email: tempaire@vipowernet.net        
Contact Person: Joseph Kelly, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238220 - PLUMBING, HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING CONTRACTORS   
         
 
 

mailto:trqualityconstruction@hotmail.com
mailto:thbinc@viaccess.net
http://www.tanghow.com/
mailto:tempaire@vipowernet.net


 

 
Terence Bryan (dba Bryan's Heavy Equipment Rental) 
#37 Morning Star, Kingshill  
*        
P. O. Box 2420, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone: (340) 718-3185        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 227-2641        
Email: bryant_61@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Terence Bryan, President       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
                 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL     

                        238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR     
        
Thomas Trucking 
9D-5 St. Joseph & Rosendahl         
*         
P. O. Box 982, Frederiksted         
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone: (340) 777-6124        
Fax:                (340) 777-6124        
Mobile: (340) 277-5417        
Email: bmrfamily@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Thrisha Byron       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
 
 
Tip Top Construction, Inc. 
5064 Mt. Welcome, Christiansted 
*         
P. O. Box 24933, Gallows Bay         
St. Croix, VI 00824-4672         
Phone: (340) 773-5252        
Fax:                (340) 773-8191        
Mobile: None        
Email: Deborah@tiptopvi.com         
Contact Person: Percy J. Hollins, Jr., President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL     

                         238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR     
 
 
Tommy's Trucking Service 
#18 Estate Plessen, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 4971, Kingshill         
St. Croix, VI 00851         
Phone: None        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 201-5162        
Email: tommya_cat@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Tommy Augustin, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL      
                 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       

mailto:bryant_61@yahoo.com
mailto:bmrfamily@gmail.com
mailto:Deborah@tiptopvi.com
mailto:tommya_cat@hotmail.com


 

         
Triple-A Training & Security Services  
#431 Mt. Pleasant, Frederiksted 
*         
P. O. Box 6402, Sunny Isles          
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone: (340) 514-5049        
Fax:                (340) 692-7768        
Mobile: (340) 513-7193        
Email: triple_a100@hotmail.com         
Contact Person: Anderson Poleon, Sr., Owner/CEO       
NAICS Code(s): 541690 - OTHER SCIENTIFIC & TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES    
   
 
Triple 7 Construction 
33-50 Estate Nadir 
*         
P. O. Box 12151         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: None        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 998-1227        
Email: tripleseven@yahoo.com        
Contact Person: James Martin, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238140 - MASONRY CONTRACTOR               
                                       238350 - CARPENTRY CONRACTOR        

 
 
Uncle Nev Construction, Inc. 
#27 Estate Whim 
*         
P. O. Box 1462, Frederiksted          
St. Croix, VI 00841         
Phone: (340) 772-4890        
Fax:                (340) 719-3981        
Mobile: (340) 690-6606        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Neville Anthony, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION      
  
  
Universal Trucking 
4-12 Estate Dorothea         
*         
P. O. Box 306892         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: None        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 201-6695        
Email: trippleseven@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Rudell Fahie, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
 
               
 

mailto:triple_a100@hotmail.com
mailto:tripleseven@yahoo.com
mailto:trippleseven@yahoo.com


 

V. I. Equipment Rental & Construction, Inc. 
#14 Estate Mandahl  
*        
P. O. Box 9560         
St. Thomas, VI 00801         
Phone: (340) 775-4633        
Fax:                (340) 775-4199        
Mobile: (340) 513-7335 or (340) 513-7336        
Email: eberry@vipowernet.net         
Contact Person: Elsie Berry, Vice President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONTRUCTION     
                 238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTOR   
   532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL   
    
 
V. I. Quality Control Services, LLC 
#20B Anna’s Retreat 
*        
P. O. Box 502911        
St. Thomas, VI 00805         
Phone: (340) 344-4717        
Fax:                (340) 775-2016        
Mobile: None        
Email: viqcservices@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Julio King II, President       
NAICS Code(s): 238992 – ALL OTHER SPEACIALTY SERVICES 

 
 
V.I. Solar Depot, LLC 
1H Estate Little Princesse, Christiansted         
*         
3001H Estate Little Princesse, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: (340) 718-0234        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: None        
Email: visolardepot@aol.com        
Contact Person: Irina Aldrich, Manager       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL             

                        237130 - ALTERNATIVE ENERGY       
 
 
Victor Jean Baptiste 
37-40 Estate Frydenhoj 
*         
6207 Estate Frydenhoj         
St. Thomas, VI 00802         
Phone: (340) 779-1550        
Fax:            None        
Mobile: (340) 6905223 or (340) 244-0387        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Victor Jean Baptiste, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
   238140 – MASONRY CONTRACTORS  
                                       238350 – CARPENTRY CONTRACTORS 

mailto:eberry@vipowernet.net
mailto:viqcservices@gmail.com
mailto:visolardepot@aol.com


 

 
Virgin Global Technology 
59 King's Wharf         
*         
59 King's Wharf         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: (818) 309-0688        
Fax:                (340) 773-7400        
Mobile: None        
Email: virginglobal@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Fernando Cabret III, Director of Operations      

                                             NAICS Code(s): 238210 - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS AND OTHER WIRING INSTALLATION CONTRACTORS 
 
 

VEC (VIVOT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION) 
10C Estate Cottage, Christiansted 
*         
10C Estate Cottage, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00820         
Phone: (323) 229-7862        
Fax:                (340) 718-7861        
Mobile: (340) 713-1100        
Email: patrick.vivot@gmail.com        
Contact Person: Patrick Vivot, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL       
   484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL 
       
 
Voneto Trucking & Equipment Service (Neto's Trucking Service) 
6 - 14 Estate Contant         
*         
P. O. Box 303479         
St. Thomas, VI 00803         
Phone: (340) 774-9622        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: (340) 513-0416        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Voneto Percival, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  
     
 
Water King & Trucking Services, LLC 
#33 Contant         
*         
P. O. Box 502548         
St. Thomas, VI 00805         
Phone: (340) 643-4105        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: None        
Email: waterkingtrucking@live.com        
Contact Person: Leandra Ravalier, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 238110 – POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE CONTRACTORS 

                        483211 – INLAND WATER FREIGHT TRANSPORTATION 
                        484110 - GENERAL FREIGHT TRUCKING, LOCAL  
 

mailto:virginglobal@gmail.com
mailto:patrick.vivot@gmail.com
mailto:waterkingtrucking@live.com


 

 
      

Wilson Construction 
106 Tamarind Estates, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 5716, Sunny Isles         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone: (340) 773-8160        
Fax:                None        
Mobile: None        
Email: None        
Contact Person: Cleave Wilson, Owner       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
  
 
 
Zenon Construction Corporation 
130-A Estate Bethlehem, Christiansted         
*         
P. O. Box 5440, Christiansted         
St. Croix, VI 00823         
Phone: (340) 778-9308        
Fax:                (340) 778-1124        
Mobile: (340) 513-0033        
Email: zenoncc@yahoo.com         
Contact Person: Carlos Zenon, President       
NAICS Code(s): 237310 - HIGHWAY, STREET AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION     
                 532412 - HEAVY EQUIPMENT RENTAL     

                        238910 - SITE PREPARATION CONTRACTORS  
 

 
                                                                                             
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:zenoncc@yahoo.com


 

 

INDEX 
 

Asphalt Paving Service 
 

                                                                                                                                                         Page 
 
2N Corporation (STT)            8   
      

Construction & Maintenance 
 

2N Corporation (STT)            8 
A-Z General Contractors (STX)          9 
Apex Construction Co., Inc.                      10 
Ay-Ay Ancient Builder's, LLC (STX)                     10 
Bakah Construction (STX)                      10 
Balbo Construction (STT)                      11 
Big Lee Repair & Tile Co.  (STT)                     11 
Brothers Construction, Inc.  (STX)                     12 
Bruney's Incorporated (STT)                      12 
Bryan Chick Construction Service (BCCS)  (STT)                   13 
DMC Construction, Inc.  (STX)                     16 
Delta Electric & Construction Co., Inc.  (STX)                     17 
ECTAB Services (STX)                       17 
Eagle Construction (STX)         17 
ELEVEN CONSTRUCTION, LLC (STX)        18 
Eric's Construction (STT)         18 
First Rate Painting & Maintenance (STX)       19 
Four Star Construction, LLC (STT)        19 
Francis #1 Masonry Service (STT)        20 
Hammerhead Construction, LLC (STT)       21 
Heights Construction (STX)         21 
Instrument & Control System, Inc.        21 
JLR Construction & Maintenance (STT)       22 
JNO's Construction & Maintenance (STX)       22 
Jerome R. Matthews Construction (STX)        23 
Joe’s Carpentry (STX)          23 
LA Vega Enterprise, LLC (STT)         23 
LA View, LLC (STT)           24 
LB Construction (STT)         24 
Labour Construction (STT)         24 
Lucien George Construction (STT)        25 
Mickey's Construction (STX)         26 
Neon Construction, Inc.  (STT)        28 
Northwest Construction & Maintenance, Inc. (STX)      29 
Parson’s Landscaping & Lawn Care (STX)       30 
Philadelphia Suppliers, Inc.  (STX)        31 
Powell Construction (STT)          32 
Prima Facie, Inc.                                                                                                                                           32 
RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)        33 
Retep Masonry (STX)          33 



 

 
                                                                                                                                                                     Page 
 
 
Ri-Tech Construction, LLC (STT)                      33 
Ronald A. Marie (STX)         34 
Roses Construction, LLC (STT)        34 
Rumina Construction Management (STT)       35                                                                                                                                                                    
Stone Masonry, LLC (STT)         36 
TR Quality Construction & Development, LLC (STT)      37 
Tang How Brothers, Inc.  (STX)        37 
Tip Top Construction, Inc.  (STX)        38 
Triple Seven Construction (STT)        39 
Uncle Nev Construction, Inc. (STX)        39 
V.I. Equipment Rental & Construction, Inc.  (STT)      40 
Victor Jean Baptiste (STT)         40 
Wilson Construction (STX)         42 
Zenon Construction, Inc.  (STX)        42 
       

Electrical 
 

Charles Electrical Services, LLC. (STT)        13 
Charles N. King, Jr.  (STX)         13 
Delta Electric & Construction Co., Inc.  (STX)        16  
Fortress Electrical Corp.  (STT)        18 
Instrument & Control System, Inc. (STX)       21 
N.R. Electric (STX)          26 
Netwave Unlimited Services, LLC. (STX)       27 
Peters Electric (STT)          30 
RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)        32 
Riley Electric (STT)          33 
Rougier's Electric (STX)         33 
Virgin Global Technology (STX)        40  

 
Engineers, Architects, Surveyors 

 
CAP Engineering, LLC (STX)         13 
Mirko M. Restovic (STX)         26 
New Wave Development, LLC (STX)        28 
Patrick Charles Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)       30 
SLX Infrastructure, LLC (NJ)         35   
    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
                       Page 

 
Heavy Equipment Rental 

 
A-9 Trucking Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)          8 
Bengoa International, Inc.  (STX)        11 
Carino's Trucking & Water Supply, Inc.  (STX)       13 
Chitolie Trucking Service (STX)        14 
Countryside Development, Inc (STX)        16 
ECTAB Services (STX)          17 
Grade-All Heavy Equipment, Inc.  (STT)       20 
JRL Heavy Equipment (STX)         22 
LA Vega Enterprise, LLC (STT)         23 
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental (STX)      24 
Laurencin Backhoe & Towing Service (STX)       25 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)         26 
Moses Equipment (STX)         27 
New Wave Development, LLC (STX)        28 
Northwest Construction & Maintenance, Inc. (STX)      29 
Patrick Charles Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)                    30 
RENDCO, Inc.  (STT)          32 
Rawlins Heavy Equipment, Inc.  (STT)        33 
Ruler’s Equipment & Construction (STT)       35 
T. Willie Rental (STT)          37 
Terence Bryan (STX)          38 
Tip Top Construction, Inc.  (STX)        38 
V.I. Equipment Rental & Construction, Inc.  (STT)      40 
V.I. Solar Depot, LLC (STX)         40 
VEC (VIVOT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION)   (STX)      41 
Zenon Construction, Inc.  (STX)        42 
       

Landscaping 
 

Agave Design Group, Inc. 9 
Bruney's Incorporated (STT)         12 
Bryan's Plants & Garden Supplies, Inc. (STT)       13 
Chitolie Trucking Service (STX)        14 
Great Grounds Enterprises (STT)        20 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)         26 
Mo Mulching, LLC (STX)         27 
Navarro Landscaping & Yard Maintenance (STX)      28 
Nico’s Landscaping & Trucking (STX)        29 
Parson’s Landscaping & Lawn Care (STX)       30 
Plant Depot, Inc.  (STT)         31 
RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)        33  
SF General Maintenance Services, LLC (STX)       35 
Skenny Landscaping & Maintenance Services (STX)      36 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 

                       Page 
 

Permanent Pavement Markings 
 

             
Bruney's Incorporated (STT)         12 
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental (STX)      24 
         

Appliance Repair and Maintenance 
 

RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)        33 
         

Commercial & Industrial Machinery & Equipment Repair & Maintenance 
 

Paradise Waste, Inc. Dba GT Trucking & Car Sales (STX)     29 
         

Plumbing, Heating & Air Conditioning 
 

Bengoa International, Inc.  (STX)        11 
 

Specialty Trades/Services 
 

A-9 Trucking Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)           8 
A & J Cleaning Service, LLC (STT)                                      8 
A&J Fencing (STX)             8 
Bengoa International, Inc.  (STX)         11 
Brockington & Associates (GA)         12 
Clean Stream Consulting, LLC (STT)         15 
Commercial Security Service, Ltd. Inc.  (STT)        15 
Cool Signs, LLC (STT)           15 
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental (STX)       24 
M3COM, LLC (STX)           25 
Master Pavement Line Corporation (STT)        26 
ORTALIS PROPERTIES, LLC (STT)         29 
REG Services, LLC (STX)          32 
SF General Maintenance Services, LLC (STX)        35 
Tang How Brothers, Inc.  (STX)         37 
Tempaire International, Inc.  (STT)         37 
Triple-A Training & Security Services (STX)        39 
V.I. Solar Depot, LLC (STX)          40 
Water King & Trucking Services, LLC (STT)        42 
         

Used Car Dealers 
 

Paradise Waste, Inc. Dba GT Trucking & Car Sales (STX)                                 29 
         

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

                       Page 
 

Suppliers, Manufacturers 
 

M & M Supply Co., Inc.  (STT)          25 
Philadelphia Suppliers, Inc.  (STT)         31 
Plant Depot, Inc.  (STT)                       31 
SLX Infrastructure, LLC (NJ)          35 
Shadows AS, LLC (STT)                       36   

Site Preparation 
 

A-9 Trucking Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)           8 
Carino's Trucking & Water Supply, Inc.  (STX)        14 
Chitolie Trucking Service (STX)                      14 
Countryside Development, Inc.  (STX)         16        
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental (STX)       24 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.           26 
Philadelphia Suppliers, Inc.  (STT)         31 
RENDCO, Inc.  (STT)           32 
Rawlins Heavy Equipment, Inc.  (STT)         33 
Terence Bryan (STX)           38 
Tip Top Construction, Inc.  (STX)         38 
Zenon Construction (STX)          42 

Hazardous & Solid Waste Removal 
 

LA Vega Enterprise, LLC (STT)         23 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)         26 
Paradise Waste, Inc. Dba GT Trucking & Car Sales (STX)     29 
RAYCON MECHANICAL, LLC (STX)        33 
         

Inland Water Freight Transportation 
 

Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)         26 
Water King & Trucking Services, LLC (STT)       42   
      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
                        Page 

 
Transportation / Trucking Services 

 
 

A-9 Trucking Enterprises, Inc.  (STT)          8 
Amedee's Dumptruck Service (STX)          9 
Bannis Trucking (STT)         11 
Bruney's Incorporated (STT)         12 
CMMC Trucking & Transportation (STT)       13 
Carino's Trucking & Transportation (STX)       14 
Chitolie Trucking Service (STX)        14 
D&B Trucking, LLC (STX)         16 
ECTAB Services (STX)          17 
Family Trucking (STT)         18 
Fleming Trucking (STT)         19 
Galaxy Trucking (STX)         20 
Great Grounds Enterprise (STT)        20 
Hunt Truck (STX)          21 
JRL Heavy Equipment (STX)         22 
Jeremiah Felicien          23 
LA Vega Enterprise, LLC (STT)         23 
Lake's Trucking & Heavy Equipment Rental (STX)      24 
Marco St. Croix, Inc.  (STX)         26 
Naithram Ragbir (STX)         27 
Nico’s Landscaping & Trucking (STX)        29 
Paradise Waste, Inc. dba GT Trucking & Car Sales (STX)     29 
Paris Dump Truck Service, LLC (STJ)        30 
Patrick Charles Enterprise, Inc.  (STT)        30 
Patrick Senhouse Trucking (STX)        30 
Peter Gilles (STX)          31 
Shel's Trucking & Delivery (STX)        36 
Terence Bryan (STX)          38 
Thomas Trucking (STT)         38 
Tommy's Trucking Service (STX)        38 
Universal Trucking (STT)         39 
Victor Jean Baptiste (STT)         40 
VEC (VIVOT EQUIPMENT CORPORATION) (STX)      41 
Voneto's Trucking & Equipment Service (Neto's Trucking) (STT)    41 
Water King & Trucking Services, LLC (STT)       42 

 
 
 
 
   

  



 

 


